# CH \$165.00 881140

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHITE OAK HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC		08/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premier Care Dental Management, LLC	
Street Address:	3333 New Hyde Park Road, Suite 304	
City:	New Hyde Park	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88114014	DENTAL 365 SLEEP	
Serial Number:	88386157	CITIDENTAL GROUP A DENTAL 365 COMPANY	
Serial Number:	88386226	CDLI COSMETIC DENTISTRY OF LONG ISLAND A	
Serial Number:	88386210	G GALLOWAY DENTAL A DENTAL 365 COMPANY	
Serial Number:	88386173	SMILES THAT GO FOR MILES	
Serial Number:	86647252	DENTAL365	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12123186532

**Email:** alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alana Gramer	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Alana Gramer
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Active\_148478661\_1\_White Oak-Dental365 - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Active\_148478661\_1\_White Oak-Dental365 - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Active\_148478661\_1\_White Oak-Dental365 - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of August 5, 2021 ("Effective Date") executed by WHITE OAK HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC ("Agent"), in favor of PREMIER CARE DENTAL MANAGEMENT, LLC ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Agreement) by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, dated as of April 24, 2019, Grantor granted to Agent a continuing first priority Lien on and security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral of Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2019 at Reel 6628 Frame 0013; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to terminate the Trademark Agreement and terminate and release any and all Liens, security interests and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or Liens it has and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether now owned or hereafter created or acquired by each Grantor. Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, and any of its designees, to file this Release and other necessary filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding governmental authorities and agencies throughout the world, and shall take all further actions (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by and at the sole expense of the Grantor, to effect the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and of the Trademark Agreement contemplated hereby.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WHITE OAK HEALTH ARE FINANCE, LLC

Name: Jaso/Dufour

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Credit Officer

**REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0272** 

# **SCHEDULE I**

# Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Registration Date	Serial No.
Premier Care Dental	DENTAL 365 SLEEP	September 12, 2018	88114014
Management,			
LLC			
Premier Care	CITIDENTAL GROUP	April 15, 2019	88386157
Dental	A DENTAL 365		
Management,	COMPANY		
LLC			
Premier Care	CDLI COSMETIC	April 15, 2019	88386226
Dental	DENTISTRY OF LONG		
Management,	ISLAND A DENTAL		
LLC	365 COMPANY		
Premier Care	GALLOWAY DENTAL	April 15, 2019	88386210
Dental	A DENTAL 365		
Management,	COMPANY		
LLC			
Premier Care	SMILES THAT GO FOR	April 15, 2019	88386173
Dental	MILES FLOSS		
Management,			
LLC			
Premier Care	DENTAL365	May 24, 2016	86647252
Dental			
Management,			
LLC			

147551189\_2

**RECORDED: 08/06/2021**